

CITY OF URBANA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

WHEN: 7:00 p.m. Tuesday, June 26, 2007

WHERE: Urbana City Building
City Council Chambers

AGENDA

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Approval of Minutes

April 24, 2007 Regular Meeting Minutes

- IV. Petitions and Communications
- V. Staff Report
- VI. Old Business
- VII. New Business –

HOME FUNDS

A RESOLUTION CERTIFYING A COMMUNITY HOUSING DEVELOPMENT ORGANIZATION FOR THE URBANA HOME CONSORTIUM FOR FY 2007-2008 (Ecological Construction Laboratory)

A RESOLUTION CERTIFYING A COMMUNITY HOUSING DEVELOPMENT ORGANIZATION FOR THE URBANA HOME CONSORTIUM FOR FY 2007-2008 (Homestead Corporation of Champaign-Urbana)

A RESOLUTION CERTIFYING A COMMUNITY HOUSING DEVELOPMENT ORGANIZATION FOR THE URBANA HOME CONSORTIUM FOR FY 2007-2008 (*Urban League of Champaign County Development Corporation*)

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN URBANA HOME CONSORTIUM - COMMUNITY HOUSING DEVELOPMENT ORGANIZATION AGREEMENT (Ecological Construction Laboratory CHDO Operating FY 2007-2008)

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN URBANA HOME CONSORTIUM - COMMUNITY HOUSING DEVELOPMENT ORGANIZATION AGREEMENT (Homestead Corporation of Champaign-Urbana CHDO Operating FY 2007-2008)

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN URBANA HOME CONSORTIUM - COMMUNITY HOUSING DEVELOPMENT ORGANIZATION AGREEMENT (*Urban League of Champaign County Development Corporation CHDO Operating FY 2007-2008*)

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN URBANA HOME CONSORTIUM - COMMUNITY HOUSING DEVELOPMENT PROJECT AGREEMENT (Ecological Construction Laboratory Super Energy Efficient Home FY 2007-2008)

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN URBANA HOME CONSORTIUM - COMMUNITY HOUSING DEVELOPMENT PROJECT AGREEMENT (Homestead Corporation of Champaign-Urbana - Douglass Park Infill Housing FY 2007-2008)

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN URBANA HOME CONSORTIUM - COMMUNITY HOUSING DEVELOPMENT PROJECT AGREEMENT (*Urban League of Champaign County Development Corporation Lease Purchase Program FY 2007-2008*)

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN URBANA HOME CONSORTIUM - COMMUNITY HOUSING DEVELOPMENT PROJECT AGREEMENT (*Urban League of Champaign County Development Corporation Affordable Six Homeownership Program FY2007-2008*)

CDBG FUNDS – PUBLIC FACILITIES & IMPROVEMENTS

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT (A Woman's Fund - A Woman's Place, Project No. 0708-AAP-01)

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT (Disabled Citizens Foundation - Developmental Services Center, Project No. 0708-AAP-02

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT (*Urbana Park District – Victory Park Redevelopment, Project No. 0708-AAP-03*)

CDBG FUNDS – CONSOLIDATED SOCIAL SERVICE FUNDING

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A CITY OF URBANA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM AGREEMENT (Crisis Nursery, Project No. 0708-CSSP-01)

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A CITY OF URBANA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM AGREEMENT (Frances Nelson Health Services, Project No. 0708-CSSP-02)

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A CITY OF URBANA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM AGREEMENT (Mental Health Center of Champaign County - Homeless Youth Program, Project No. 0708-CSSP-03)

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A CITY OF URBANA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM AGREEMENT (Persons Assuming Control of Their Environment (PACE, Inc.), Project No. 0708-CSSP-03)

SUPPORTIVE HOUSING PROGRAM

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A SUPPORTIVE HOUSING PROGRAM SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF URBANA AND A WOMAN'S FUND (Recommendation to the Urbana City Council)

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A SUPPORTIVE HOUSING PROGRAM SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF URBANA AND CENTER FOR WOMEN IN TRANSITION (Recommendation to the Urbana City Council)

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A SUPPORTIVE HOUSING PROGRAM SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF URBANA AND SALVATION ARMY SERVICES, INC. (Recommendation to the Urbana City Council)

VIII. Adjournment